Hengshui Aohong
Technology Co., Ltd
Address:
Hengshui, Hebei, China.
E-mail:
Phone:
+(86) 153 7318 1024

OEM tolerances are required for
interchangeability.
6.4. Common sizes / ordering examples
Seats are ordered by face OD / ID and part code matching the rotary ring and seal
frame.
7. Rotating Ring (Rotor)
7.1. Introduction
The rotating ring mounts to the shaft or sleeve and rotates with the shaft.
Commonly softer carbon (rotor) is paired with hard SiC/TC stationary faces for abrasion
tolerance.
Hengshui Aohong
Technology Co., Ltd
Address:
Hengshui, Hebei, China.
E-mail:
Phone:
+(86) 153 7318 1024
7.2. Applications
 Spare parts and custom face combinations for abrasive or corrosive fluids
7.3. Common parameters
Parameter Typical Notes
Materials
Carbon (graphite), SiC, TC,
Ceramic
Soft vs hard face pairing strategy.
Balance
features
May include balance steps or
grooves
Used in balanced seals to reduce closing
load.
7.4. Ordering note
Match rotating ring dimensions (ID/OD/thickness) to OEM seat/shaft size.
8. Seal Springs
8.1. Introduction
Seal springs supply axial preload that keeps
seal faces in contact. Designs include single coil,
multiple coil, wave springs and elastomer/metal
bellows (which remove dynamic O-ring sliding).
Spring material selection (316L, Hastelloy, Alloy
C, etc.) is based on corrosion resistance.
8.2. Applications
 All dynamic mechanical seals (spring is primary load element)
Hengshui Aohong
Technology Co., Ltd
Address:
Hengshui, Hebei, China.
E-mail:
Phone:
+(86) 153 7318 1024
8.3. Common parameters
Parameter Typical Notes
Types
Single coil, multi-coil, wave springs,
bellows
Bellows eliminate dynamic secondary
seals.
Materials 316/316L SS, Hastelloy, special alloys Select per process fluid compatibility.
9. Typical Materials and Face Combinations
Face pair examples (industry practice):
Carbon (rotary) vs Silicon Carbide (stationary) — common general solution